502575193 11/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2621113

NATURE OF CONVEYANC		SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	A		·			
		1	Name	Execution Date]	
WILLIAM J EARLEY				11/17/2013	<u>]</u>	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: TI	TIFOSI OPTICS INC.					
Street Address: 10	1011 INDUSTRIAL BLVD]	
City:	WATKINSVILLE]	
State/Country: G	GEORGIA]	
Postal Code: 30	30677]	
Application Number: 140		14084	4216			
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	-^					
JOHNEON GNIDENGE BAN						
Fax Number:	770	7 00 00				
Phone: 770-709-0080 Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com						
			the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name:			LEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC			
Address Line 1: TWO RAVINIA DRIVE						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 700 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		20042.1031				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GREGORY SCOTT SMITH				
Signature:		/Gregory Scott Smith/				
	Date:		11/19/2013			

PATENT REEL: 031634 FRAME: 0729

source=20042.1031 ass#page1.tif source=20042.1031 ass#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM J. EARLEY having a mailing address of 1011 Industrial Blvd., Watkinsville GA 30677 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of the invention by me described in and related to the documents entitled "RECEPTOR AND LOCK FOR GLASSES WITH REMOVABLE LENSES" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a United States Design Patent identified by attorney docket number 20042.1031 under customer number 35856;

WHEREAS, TIFOSI OPTICS INC., having a place of business at 1011 Industrial Blvd, Watkinsville GA 30677, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding

20042.1036 Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031634 FRAME: 0730

said letters patent, or for the purpose of	f protecting title to said invention or letters patent
therefore.	<u> </u>
	Signature
	Name WILLIAM J. EARLEY
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Ocones	Date A.
EARLEY, known to me to be the indiv	
(SEAL)	Elizabeth Chapman Earey Notary Public
Witness my hand this \(\sum_\) day of \(\sum_\)	PUBLIC SO OCTOBERS OF SOME COUNTRIES.
	AND WATER CONT.

RECORDED: 11/19/2013

PATENT REEL: 031634 FRAME: 0731